mentioned in  the Deed of Agreement
     for sale.
     10. As  per the  conditions in  the
     Deed of  Agreement  for  sale,  the
     plaintiff is  willing to  pay  fees
     which is  required for a sale-deed,
     cost of  registration and a balance
     amount of Rs. 3,200/- (Rupees three
     thousand two hundred only)."
     In paragraph 6 the appellant has stated that the sent a
notice dated  June 5,  1976 to  Smt. Janabai  asking her  to
execute the  sale-deed and  that she neither gave a reply to
the said  notice nor  executed the  sale-deed. In  the  said